MASALTA ENGINEERING CO., LTD

Rm.501, Fortune Plaza. No. 278 SuiXi Road, Hefei, Anhui, China Tel: 86 551 5609770, 5609760, 5609780 Fax: 86 551 5609010 <u>http://www.masalta.com.cn email:masalta@mail.hf.ah.cn</u>

AND.

Authorization Certificate

We, Masalta Engineering Co., Ltd. hereby certify that Mr. Andrey Axenov identified in Russia as

Address: OOO «AMKO-Zapchast », 117574, Russia, Moscow, Odoevskogo str, 2A E-mail: <u>Natalia@amkodor-sm.ru</u> Tél/fax : (+7 495) 781-20-87

is one of our authorized dealers in Russia.

SALTA

MA

Masalta Engineering Co., Ltd. appoints Andrey Axenov as its regular dealer for the sales of products mentioned in Masalta Engineering Co., Ltd. catalogsand its official website at http://www.masalta.com.cn

In Russia, Andrey Axenov is authorized to import the aforementioned products directly from Masalta Engineering Co., Ltd.. Andrey Axenov is also authorized to provide warranty services, after-sales maintenance and original spare parts for all Masalta Engineering Co., Ltd. imported products.

MASI

This authorization shall remain in force for 1 year. Valid from 1 st January 2013 to 30 th D ecember 2013.

MasaltaEngineeringCo., Ltd

For and on behalf of SALTA ENGINEERING CO., LIMITED